TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB		03/31/2023	FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRONAIR, INC.
Street Address:	1 AIR CARGO PKWY E
City:	SWANTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43558
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3858292	SOFTCAPTURE
Registration Number:	4416936	TRONAIR
Registration Number:	4416937	TRONAIR
Registration Number:	5030796	EAGLELOGICALLY FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	5053280	EAGLE BOB TAIL
Registration Number:	5352933	XL
Registration Number:	5234796	EAGLE
Registration Number:	5234783	EAGLE
Registration Number:	5070226	XM
Registration Number:	5041187	JETPORTER TRONAIR
Registration Number:	5041196	J

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aprilwhite@paulhastings.com

PAUL HASTINGS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

4747 EXECUTIVE DR., 12TH FLOOR Address Line 1: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 Address Line 4:

REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0437

TRADEMARK

900762475

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50887.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April White
SIGNATURE:	/April White/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023
Total Attachments: 6	•
source=Tronair - Release of Tradema	ks [Execution Version]#page1.tif

source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page1.tif source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page2.tif source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page4.tif source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page5.tif source=Tronair - Release of Trademarks [Execution Version]#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0438

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2023 by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB (as successor agent to Societe Generale), in its capacity as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent (in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of TRONAIR, INC., ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to that certain (i) Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of September 8, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent, and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5872, Frame 0765 on September 8, 2016;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent terminate, release and discharge fully its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including each trademark and trademark application listed on the attached Schedule A hereto, and execute a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor other instruments and other documents as may be necessary to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

LEGAL_US_E # 169495405.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB,

as Collateral Agent

Y. Norman Internal Control

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A to TELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Appl.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
SOFTCAPTURE	77906030	01/06/2010	3858292	10/05/2010	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
TRONAIR	85691326	07/31/2012	4416936	10/15/2013	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
TRONAIR and Design	85691354	07/31/2012	4416937	10/15/2013	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
EAGLELOGICALLY FRIENDLY and Design	86874286	01/13/2016	5030796	08/30/2016	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
EAGLE BOB TAIL	86874121	01/13/2016	5053280	10/04/2016	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
	86874044	01/13/2016	5352933	12/12/2017	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
XL and Design						
	86873881	01/13/2016	5234796	07/04/2017	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
EAGLE and Design						
EAGLE	86860722	12/29/2015	5234783	07/04/2017	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
	86932815	03/08/2016	5070226	10/25/2016	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
XM and Design						

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0441

JETPORTER TRONAIR	86945449	6945449 03/18/2016	5041187	09/13/2016	Registered	Tronair, Inc.
J and Design	86955133	86955133 03/28/2016	5041196	09/13/2016	Registered	Tronair, Inc.

Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Country	Application Number	Application	Registration	Registration Date	Status	Owner
TRONAIR	Canada	1778481	04/21/2016	TMA 994552	04/17/2018	Registered	Tronair,
TRONAIR	Brazil	911074660	05/23/2016	911074660	04/03/2018	Registered	Inc. Tronair,
TRONAIR	Brazil	911074996	05/23/2016	911074996	04/03/2018	Registered	Inc. Tronair,
TRONAIR	Brazil	911075445	05/23/2016	911075445	04/03/2018	Registered	Inc. Tronair,
TRONAIR	Brazil	911075534	05/23/2016	911075534	04/03/2018	Registered	Inc. Tronair,
TRONAIR	Brazil	911075666	05/23/2016	911075666	04/03/2018	Registered	Inc. Tronair,
)	Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0442

Fronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Tronair, Inc.	Fronair, Inc.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered in EU, Singapore, Philippines, South Korea and Mexico (Japan and China abandoned)
05/02/2016	10/20/2016	10/20/2016	01/26/2017	01/26/2017	11/18/2019	5/25/2021	11/08/2017
1303137	15461502	UK00915461 502	15808231	UK00915808 231	TMA106340 0	913706183	1382354
05/02/2016	05/20/2016	05/20/2016	09/07/2016	09/07/2016	11/09/2017	11/10/2017	11/08/2017
Ref. No. A0058555	15461502	UK009154 61502	15808231	UK009158 08231	1867181	913706183	Ref. No. A0071260
International (designating: China, Japan, European Union, United Kingdom, Singapore, Philippines, Mexico and S. Korea)	European Community	United Kingdom	European Community	United Kingdom	Canada	Brazil	International (filed designating: China, European Union, United Kingdom, Singapore, Japan, Philippines, Mexico and S. Korea)
TRONAIR	EAGLE and Design	EAGLE and Design	XM and Design	XM and Design	EBIS	EBIS	EBIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0443

EBIS & Design	Canada	1 960,657	05/02/2019	!	1	Pending	Tronair,
EBIS							mc.
EBIS & Design	International	Ref. No.	01/01/2016	1484314	01/01/2016	Registered	Tronair,
	(filed designating:	A0087293				in EU,	Inc.
	European Union,					United	
	United Kingdom,					Kingdom,	
	Singapore,					Singapore,	
	Philippines,					Philippines,	
	Mexico and South					South	
	Korea)					Korea and	
						Mexico	

RECORDED: 03/31/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008032 FRAME: 0444